

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2012

That the House recede from its amendments as printed on pages ____ of the Senate Journal and pages ____ of the House Journal and that Engrossed Senate Bill No. 2012 be amended as follows:

Page 1, line 17, replace "29,107,351" with "21,607,351" and replace "203,805,014" with "196,305,014"

Page 1, line 20, replace "166,810,878" with "159,310,878" and replace "1,069,968,378" with "1,062,468,378"

Renumber accordingly

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT:

This amendment removes \$7.5 million included in the executive budget for the replacement of the Department of Transportation's mainframe driver's license computer system. The Senate did not change the executive budget recommendation and the House removed \$3.5 million for information technology projects.